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Concert Date Conductor Soloists etc.

※Artists and programs are subject to change.

New Year
Concert

Ryoko Sunakawa (S)

Mutsumi Taniguchi (Ms)

John Ken Nuzzo (T)

Eijiro Kai (Br)

Kyoto Symphony Chorus

City of Kyoto Symphony Orchestra Subscription Concerts 2020   (At the Kyoto Concert Hall, Main Hall)

The 645th

The 646tth

The 647th

The 648th

The 649th

Mozart : Overture from Opera “Don Giovanni” K.527
Mozart : Concerto for two pianos and orchestra K.365(316a)
Tchaikovsky : Symphony No.5 in E minor op.64

Bruch : Concerto for violin and orchestra No.1 in G minor op.26
Elgar : Symphony No.2 in E-flat major op.63

Bruckner : Symphony No.8 in C minor WAB 108(Haas Edition)

Ravel : Rapsodie espagnole
Ravel : Piano concerto for the left hand in D major
Dutilleux : Métaboles pour orchestre
Ravel : “Daphnis et Chloé” Suite No.2

A. Ifukube: “NEBUTA” from Japanese Suite for orchestra
A. Ifukube:Églogue symphonique pour koto à vingt cordes et orchestre

Shin-ichiro Ikebe: Commissioned work by M.Inoue(World Premiere)

Toru Takemitsu: Waltz from “Face of Another” (Three Film Scores)

Delibes : Waltz from “Coppélia” ballet music
Khachaturian : Waltz from “Masquerade” suite
Tchaikovsky : Waltz from “The Sleeping Beauty” ballet suite

Program

Liszt : Hungarian Rhapsody No.2
Kodály : Dances of Galánta
Beethoven : Symphony No.3 in E-flat major “Sinfonia Eroica” op.55

Sibelius : “Rakastava (The Lover)” suite op.14
Beethoven : Symphony No.9 in D minor “Choral” op.125

Ryohei Hirose : Festival Overture
Mozart : Symphony No.36 in C major “Linz” K.425
R.Strauss : “Till Eulenspiegels lustige Streiche” tone poem op.28
R.Strauss : Excerpts from Opera “Der Rosenkavalier”

Mahler : Symphony No.2 in C minor “Auferstehung”

Alexei Volodin
(Piano)

Alexander
Sladkovsky

Sascha
Goetzel

Fri. February 19,
2021 / at 19:00

Kazuhiro
Koizumi

LEO(Leo Konno) (Koto)
Sun. January 10,
2021 / at 14:30

Michiyoshi
Inoue

Sat. January 23 &
Sun. January 24,
2021 / at 14:30

Fri. June 26,
2020 / at 19:00

Junichi
Hirokami

(Chief Conductor
&Artistic Advisor)

Sat. May 16, &
Sun. May 17,

2020 / at 14:30

Christian
Arming

Pre-
concert

talk

Pre-
concert
talk &

Reception

(As of November 2019)

Fri. April 24,
2020 / at 19:00

Naoto Otomo
(Conductor
Laureate)

Pre-
concert
talk &

Reception

Rio Arai (Violin)

Program

The 644th

Sat. August 29,
2020 / 14:30

Tetsuro Ban

Sat.September 12 &

Sun.September 13
2020 / at 14:30

Pre-
concert

talk

Sat. July 25 &
Sun. July 26,

2020 / at 14:30
Pascal Rophé

Gergely
Madaras

John Axelrod
(Principal Guest

Conductor)

Pre-
concert

talk

Pre-
concert

talk

Pre-
concert
talk &

Reception

Ferhan & Ferzan Önder
(Piano Duo)

Roger Muraro (Piano)

Teodora Gheorghiu(S)
Wallis Giunta(Ms)

Kyoto Symphony Chorus

The 650th

The 651st

The 652nd

The 653rd

9th Sym. of
Beethoven

Special Concerts

Sat. March 27 &
Sun. March 28,
2021 / at 14:30

Daniel Hope (Violin)

Junichi
Hirokami

(Chief Conductor
&Artistic Advisor)

Elgar : Concerto for violin and orchestra in B minor op.61
Dvořák : Symphony No.7 in D minor op.70

Grieg : Concerto for piano and orchestra in A minor op.16
R.Strauss : Eine Alpensinfonie op.64

Tchaikovsky : “Romeo and Juliet” Overture-Fantasy
Tchaikovsky : “The Year 1812” Festival Overture op.49
Shostakovich : Symphony No.5 in D minor op.47

Wagner : Overture from Opera “Rienzi”
Glazunov : Concerto for violin and orchestra in A minor op.82
Brahms : Symphony No.1 in C minor op.68

Fri. October 9,
2020 / at 19:00

Sat. December 26
2020 / at 18:00

&
Sun. December 27,

2020 / at 14:30

Sat.November 28 &

Sun.November 29,
2020 / at 14:30

Clara-Jumi Kang
(Violin)

Junichi
Hirokami

(Chief Conductor
&Artistic Advisor)

The 654th

Pre-
concert

talk

Pre-
concert

talk

Pre-
concert
talk &

Reception


